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Friday 15th September 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
The children have now had one full week of school and are learning their new routines in their 
classes and working hard. Here is a round up of this week’s news. 
 
Meet the teacher 
 
Just a reminder that our Meet the Teacher event is due to take place on Tuesday 15th September at 
3:40pm and 5:00pm in your child’s classroom. The teachers will present an overview of the year 
ahead including the curriculum, trips, visitors, homework and timetables. If you are unable to 
attend, the presentations will be on the class pages of the website 
https://www.springbankprimary.org/page/?title=Class+Pages&pid=34 following the meeting for you 
to look at. We do hope lots of you will be there! 
 
Diary Dates/Term Dates 
 
More dates have been added to the calendar on the website 
https://www.springbankprimary.org/calendar/?calid=3&pid=3&viewid=2 and appear at the end of 
this newsletter. This half term ends on Friday 27th October and the term dates are also on the 
website. If you click this link you can also see the term dates for this year and 2024-2025 
https://www.leeds.gov.uk/schools-and-education/school-holidays-and-term-dates 
 
Lunchtime Vacancy 
 
We have a vacancy for a lunchtime assistant to start as soon as possible. The job description and 
application form can be found here 
https://www.springbankprimary.org/page/?title=Vacancies&pid=72 if you can help to spread the 
word. Many thanks! 
 
New Behaviour System 
 
Friday is Prize Day at Spring Bank and we have 9 children who have already managed to collect 20 
dojo points and collect their first prize – a big shiny sticker! Well done! 
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Good Work Assembly 
 
It was lovely to see our new class of Reception children in their first assembly today and they all sat 
beautifully. Children who received a certificate today were Arlo and Luna (Reception), Joy and Jaxen 
(Year 1), Emily and Gabriel (Year 2), Ismaeel and Marissa (Year 3), Yazand and Harley (Year 4), 
Melissa and Jack (Year 5) and Harry and Darcy (Year 6). Well done to all our superstars. 
 
 
Musical Instrument Lessons 
 
We still have some places in our trumpet and woodwind group if any more children would like 
instrument tuition this term from the peripatetic teachers. Payments have now been set up on 
Parentmail for children who are receiving music tuition. 
 
 
Attendance 
 
Well done to Reception who won Attendance Ted this week with 97% attendance! 
 
Have a lovely weekend! Please do not hesitate to contact me at 
a.houldsworth@springbankprimary.org if you have any questions or queries. 
 

Amy Houldsworth 

Acting Head of School 

 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

Training Days for this year 

Friday 20th October 2023 

Monday 6th November 2023 

Monday 8th January 2024 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

 

Dates for this term 

Tuesday 19th September Meet the Teacher 3:40pm and 5:00pm 

Tuesday 16th October Owls Visit Reception 

Wednesday 17th and Thursday 18th October Parents’ Evenings  

Monday 2nd October Reading Meeting for Reception Parents 6pm 

Thursday 12th October Young Shakespeare Company Years 5 & 6 PM 

Monday 16th October – Thursday 19th October Year 6 Bikeability 
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Friday 27th October End of Autumn Term 1 

Tuesday 7th November Autumn Term 2 starts 

Tuesday 7th November Open Morning for prospective Reception parents 

Thursday 9th November Peace Museum for Year 6 

Friday 10th November Stone Age Workshop Year 3 

Tuesday 14th November School Photographs 

Wednesday 15th November Open Evening for prospective Reception parents 6pm 

Friday 17th November Year 6 visit to Lotherton Hall (World War 1) 

Thursday 30th November and Friday 1st December D-Side Internet Safety 

Thursday 7th December Jolly Christmas Postman Workshop for Reception 

Tuesday 19th December Years 1-6 Christmas Performance 2:15pm 

Wednesday 20th December Reception Nativity 9:15am 

Wednesday 20th December Years 1-6 Christmas Performance 2:15pm 

Friday 22nd December Autumn Term ends 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


